

City of Baltimore

City Council City Hall, Room 408 100 North Holliday Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 09-0135R Version: 0 Name: Informational Hearing - Vacant Property Security,

Inc.

Type: City Council Resolution Status: Withdrawn
File created: 6/15/2009 In control: City Council
On agenda: Final action: 1/24/2011

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Informational Hearing - Vacant Property Security, Inc.

FOR the purpose of inviting the Regional Sales Manager of Baltimore-Washington Vacant Property Security, Inc., to make a presentation to the City Council on services to provide temporary security for

vacant and abandoned properties that the company offers.

Sponsors: Bill Henry, William H. Cole, IV, Warren Branch, James B. Kraft, Nicholas C. D'Adamo, Sharon Green

Middleton, Mary Pat Clarke, Edward Reisinger

Indexes: Resolution

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 09-0135R - 1st Reader.pdf, 2. Planning -09-0135R.pdf, 3. HCD - 09-0135R.pdf, 4. Neighborhoods -

09-0135R.pdf

		•		
Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/24/2011	0	City Council	Withdrawn	
6/18/2009	0	The City Council	Referred for a Report	
6/18/2009	0	The City Council	Referred for a Report	
6/18/2009	0	The City Council	Referred for a Report	
6/15/2009	0	City Council	Assigned	
6/15/2009	0	Community Development Subcommittee	Scheduled for a Public Hearing	
6/15/2009	0	City Council	Introduced	

^{*} WARNING: THIS IS AN UNOFFICIAL, INTRODUCTORY COPY OF THE BILL.
THE OFFICIAL COPY CONSIDERED BY THE CITY COUNCIL IS THE FIRST READER COPY.
INTRODUCTORY*

CITY OF BALTIMORE COUNCIL BILL R

(Resolution)

Introduced by: Councilmember Henry

A RESOLUTION ENTITLED

A COUNCIL RESOLUTION concerning

Informational Hearing - Vacant Property Security, Inc.

FOR the purpose of inviting the Regional Sales Manager of Baltimore-Washington Vacant Property Security, Inc., to

File #: 09-0135R, Version: 0

make a presentation to the City Council on services to provide temporary security for vacant and abandoned properties that the company offers.

Recitals

Information provided by the Department of Housing and Community Development shows that there are nearly 30,000 abandoned properties in Baltimore City. The City currently owns nearly 10,000 vacant properties,? of all vacant property in the City. Approximately 4,000 City-owned vacant properties are vacant structures.

Vacant Property Security (VPS) is a worldwide leader in the protection and management of vacant properties, and it aims to build an integrated property services group focused on the temporary protection, improvement, and renovation of those properties. The company provides a unique security system of heavy gauge, perforated steel window screens and steel doors.

The VPS solution to vacant property security consists of:

- · Attractively-designed, modular steel-plated doors
- Steel window screens that permit outside light and ventilation flow-through for contractors and prospective buyers
- Adjustable steel sheeting for doors and windows
- Cleaning and maintenance for the inside and outside of the property.

As stated by Housing officials, "abandoned properties drain money from innocent homeowners, cost the City money, and reduce the quality of life in affected neighborhoods." VPS currently successfully provides services for single family, multi-family, and commercial properties in over 16 urban areas, including Chicago, Los Angeles, New York City, Philadelphia, Atlanta, and Washington D.C., and here in Baltimore it should be considered as a possible solution to the relentless problem of vacant housing that exists for Baltimore City government.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE, That the Regional Sales Manager of Baltimore-Washington Vacant Property Security, Inc. is cordially invited to make a presentation to the City Council on the services to provide temporary security for vacant and abandoned properties that the company offers.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Commissioner of Housing and Community Development is invited to attend the hearing and to access the efficacy of VPS's services to address Baltimore City's vacant housing problem.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution be sent to the Mayor, the Regional Sales Manager of Baltimore-Washington Vacant Property Security, Inc., the Commissioner of Housing and Community Development, the Director of Planning, the Director of the Mayor's Office of Neighborhoods, and the Mayor's Legislative Liaison to the City Council.

dlr 09-0776~intro/10Jun09 ccres/VPS/nf

dlr 09-0776~intro/10Jun09 ??2?? ccres/VPS/nf File #: 09-0135R, Version: 0